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Figure S4. Relative expression of GmPT5 in empty vector (CK), GmPT5 

over-expression (OX) and GmPT5 knockdown (RNAi) soybean transgenic composite 

plants at low P (5 μM P) and high P (250 μM P) levels. The relative expression value 

was calculated by the ratio of the expression value of GmPT5 to that of soybean 

housekeeping gene TefS1 (accession #: X56856). Asterisk indicated significant 

difference of GmPT5 expression between OX or RNAi and CK at the same P level. *: 

P<0.05; **: 0.001<P<0.01. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R
el

at
iv

e 
ex

pr
es

si
on

 v
al

ue
 9.0 

6.0 

3.0 

1.0 

0.5 

0 
CK OX RNAi 

High PLow P

*

**

*

*


